
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

 
LETTERS OF INTEREST 

 
EC NO. 1269 

Statewide - Preliminary Engineering, Preparation of Construction Plans 
(Bridge and Approaches) 

 

     Due: January 9, 2009 

 CONSULTANT DATE RECEIVED 

1 Alexander Engineering Company, Inc. 12/29/08 

2 Perez Engineering 12/30/08 

3 Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. 12/31/08 

4 Myers Engineering, Inc. 12/31/08 

5 Guy Engineering Services, Inc. 01/02/09 

6 BKL, Inc. 01/06/09 

7 Red Plains Professional, Inc. 01/07/09 

8 O.J.C. Engineering Co. 01/07/09 

9 Cobb Engineering Company 01/07/09 

10 Horan, Carroll & Associates, Inc. 01/08/09 

11 FBS, Inc. 01/08/09 

12 Wallace Engineering 01/08/09 

13 Triad Design Group 01/08/09 

14 Huitt-Zollars 01/08/09 

15 Grossman & Keith Engineering Co., Inc. 01/09/09 

16 MKEC Engineering Consultants, Inc. 01/09/09 

17 Garver Engineers, LLC 01/09/09 

18 The Benham Companies, LLC 01/09/09 

19 MacArthur Associated Consultants 01/09/09 

20 PBS&J 01/09/09 

21 BWR 01/09/09 

22 C.H. Guernsey & Company 01/09/09 



23 Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. 01/09/09 

24 TranSystems Corporation 01/09/09 

25 Burgess & Niple, Inc. 01/09/09 

26 Bennett Surveying, Inc. 01/09/09 

27 Poe & Associates, Inc. 01/09/09 

28 Tetra Tech, Inc. 01/09/09 

29 Mehlburger Brawley, Inc. 01/09/09 

30 MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. 01/09/09 

31 Cyntergy AEC 01/09/09 

32 Structures America Innovative Engineering 01/09/09 

33 High Plains Technical Services, Inc. 01/09/09 

34 Walter P. Moore and Associates 01/09/09 

35 CP&Y, Inc. 01/09/09 

36 Holloway, Updike & Belen, Inc. 01/09/09 

37 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 01/09/09 

38 Olsson Associates 01/09/09 

39 EST, Inc. 01/09/09 

40 Wingfield Engineering, LLC 01/09/09 

41 Painter & Associates, LLC 01/09/09 
 



OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

 
CONSULTANT SHORT LIST 

 
EC NO. 1269 

Statewide - Preliminary Engineering, Preparation of Construction Plans 
(Bridge and Approaches) 

 
1. Poe & Associates, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

2. Garver Engineers, LLC Tulsa, OK 

3. EST, Inc. Norman, OK 

4. Triad Design Group Oklahoma City, OK 

5. Grossman & Keith Engineering Co. Oklahoma City, OK 

6. Cobb Engineering Company Oklahoma City, OK 

7. C.H. Guernsey & Company Oklahoma City, OK 

8. The Benham Companies, LLC Oklahoma City, OK 

9. Guy Engineering Services Tulsa, OK 

10. Professional Engineering Consultants Tulsa, OK 

11. MacArthur Associated consultants Oklahoma City, OK 

12. BWR Oklahoma City, OK 

13. BKL, Inc. Tulsa, OK 

14. Red Plains Professional, Inc. Edmond, OK 

15. Mehlburger Brawley, Inc.  Oklahoma City, OK 

16. Tetra Tech, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

17. MKEC Engineering Consultants Oklahoma City, OK 

18. CP&Y, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

19. Perez Engineering Oklahoma City, OK 

20. Holloway, Updike & Belen, Inc. Muskogee, OK 

21. Horan, Carroll & Associates, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

22. Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

23. Cyntergy AEC Tulsa, OK 

24. High Plains Technical Services, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 
25. PBS&J Norman, OK 



26. Wallace Engineering Tulsa, OK 
 



OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

CONSULTANT SELECTION

EC NO. 1269 
Statewide - Preliminary Engineering, Preparation of Construction Plans 

(Bridge and Approaches)

CONSULTANT LOCATION

BKL, Inc. Tulsa, OK

BWR, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

C. H. Guernsey & Company Oklahoma City, OK 

Cobb Engineering Company Oklahoma City, OK 

CP&Y, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

EST, Inc. Norman, OK 

Garver Engineers, LLC Tulsa, OK 

Grossman & Keith Engineering Co., Inc Oklahoma City, OK 

Guy Engineering Services Tulsa, OK 

Horan, Carroll & Associates, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

MacArthur Associated Consultants Oklahoma City, OK 

Mehlburger Brawley, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

MKEC Engineering Consultants, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

Poe & Associates, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

Professional Engineering Consultants Tulsa, OK 

Red Plains Professional, Inc. Edmond, OK 

Tetra Tech, Inc. Oklahoma City, OK 

The Benham Companies, LLC Oklahoma City, OK 

Triad Design Group Oklahoma City, OK 
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